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May 9, 2025
The Honorable John Hoeven The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen
Chairman Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural
Development, Food and Drug Administration, Development, Food and Drug Administration,
and Related Agencies and Related Agencies
Senate Committee on Appropriations Senate Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chairman Hoeven and Ranking Member Shaheen,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies
Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing
Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed

spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Lisa Murkowski
United States Senator



Amount Requested ($S000)

Recipient Name

Alaska Federation
of Natives

Alaska Municipal
League

Bethel Food Bank
and Pantry
City and Borough
of Wrangell

City of Aleknagik
City of Homer
City of Houston

City of King Cove
City of New
Stuyahok

City of Seldovia

City of Whittier
Kenai Peninsula
Borough

Ketchikan Gateway
Borough

Native Village of
Eagle

Native Village of
Nunapitchul

Petersburg
Borough

Upper Susitna Food
Pantry

Project Purpose

To continue ongoing disease
testing/surveillance programs and
vaccinations/deworming that can
help prevent zoonotic disease
outbreaks.

To purchase heavy equipment.

To construct a permanent food
bank and pantry for the
community of Bethel.

To rehabilitate Wrangell's
Emergency Operations Center.

To construct a cold storage facility.
To purchase heavy equipment.
To construct equipment storage

To construct a fueling station.

To renovating existing community
building.

To fund a roof replacement and
building repairs.

To remove and abate asbestos in
housing.

To fund construction of
communications towers.

To replace fire apparatus.

To build a public safety building.
To support the first stage of a
"new start" WFPO project.

To purchase breathing apparatus.

To build a new facility for our food
pantry.

Project Location

Statewide, AK

Statewide, AK

Bethel, AK
Wrangell, AK

City of Aleknagik,
AK

City of Homer, AK
Houston, AK

King Cove, AK
New Stuyahok, AK
Seldovia, AK
Whittier, AK
Kenai Peninsula
Borough, AK
Ketchikan, AK
Eagle, AK
Nunapitchuk, AK
Petersburg

Borough, AK

Talkeetna, AK

750

10349

1100

6500

3260

1163

2600

750

391

919

413

3000

1400

1000

55

300

2000
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