## LISA MURKOWSKI ALASKA

COMMITTEES:

ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPROPRIATIONS
SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERIOR,
ENVIRONMENT, AND RELATED AGENCIES
RANKING MEMBER

HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR,

INDIAN AFFAIRS



WASHINGTON, DC 20510-0203 (202) 224-6665 (202) 224-5301 FAX 510 L STREET, SUITE 600 ANCHORAGE, AK 99501-1956 (907) 271-3735

250 Cushman Street, Suite 2D Fairbanks, AK 99701 (907) 456-0233

800 GLACIER AVENUE, SUITE 101 JUNEAU, AK 99801 (907) 586-7277

44539 STERLING HIGHWAY, SUITE 203 SOLDOTNA, AK 99669 (907) 262-4220

1900 First Avenue, Suite 225 Ketchikan, AK 99901-6059 (907) 225-6880

851 EAST WESTPOINT DRIVE, SUITE 307 WASILLA, AK 99654-7142 (907) 376-7665

May 9, 2025

The Honorable John Hoeven Chairman Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen Ranking Member Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations

Dear Chairman Hoeven and Ranking Member Shaheen,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Herbartur

Lisa Murkowski United States Senator

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
	To continue ongoing disease		
	testing/surveillance programs and		
	vaccinations/deworming that can		
Alaska Federation	help prevent zoonotic disease	<b>.</b>	
of Natives	outbreaks.	Statewide, AK	750
Alaska Municipal	<b>T</b>	Charles the Alk	10240
League	To purchase heavy equipment.	Statewide, AK	10349
	To construct a permanent food		
Bethel Food Bank	bank and pantry for the	B   A	4400
and Pantry	community of Bethel.	Bethel, AK	1100
City and Borough	To rehabilitate Wrangell's	Maran - all All	CE00
of Wrangell	Emergency Operations Center.	Wrangell, AK	6500
City of Alakaagik	To construct a sold storage facility	City of Aleknagik,	3260
City of Aleknagik City of Homer	To construct a cold storage facility.  To purchase heavy equipment.	City of Homer, AK	1163
City of Houston	To construct equipment storage	Houston, AK	2600
City of Houston	To construct equipment storage	Houston, Ak	2000
City of King Cove	To construct a fueling station.	King Cove, AK	750
City of New	To renovating existing community	,	
Stuyahok	building.	New Stuyahok, AK	391
	To fund a roof replacement and		
City of Seldovia	building repairs.	Seldovia, AK	919
	To remove and abate asbestos in		
City of Whittier	housing.	Whittier, AK	413
Kenai Peninsula	To fund construction of	Kenai Peninsula	
Borough	communications towers.	Borough, AK	3000
Ketchikan Gateway			
Borough	To replace fire apparatus.	Ketchikan, AK	1400
Native Village of			
Eagle	To build a public safety building.	Eagle, AK	1000
Native Village of	To support the first stage of a		
Nunapitchul	"new start" WFPO project.	Nunapitchuk, AK	55
Petersburg		Dotorchurg	
Borough	To purchase breathing apparatus.	Petersburg Borough, AK	300
Borougii	To purchase breathing apparatus.	Borougn, AK	300
Unner Susitna Food	To build a new facility for our food		
Pantry	pantry.	Talkeetna, AK	2000
- writing	panery.	rancetra, ric	2000